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vided for in section 1276, of the Revised Stat-
utes, providing for appeals from the determina-
tion of town boards in the laying out and altering 
highways. The commissioners employed under 
the provisions of this act shall receive for their 
compensation two dollars per day for each day 
actually employed, and six cents per mile for 
each mile actually and necessarily traveled in the 
performance of their duties, to be paid by the 
town, city or village in which such cemetery is 
located. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 24, 1893. 

    

Appropriation 
to governor's 
contingent 
fund. 

No. 154, S.] 	[Published March 29, 1893. 

CHAPTER 52. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the governor's contin- 

gent fund a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to 
the governor's contingent fund, out of any mon-
eys not otherwise appropriated, the sum of two 
thousand dollars per annum, for the years 1893 
and 1894. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 24, 1893. 


